

JAY USHIN LIMITED

CIN : L52110DL1986PLC025118
Regd. Off: G1-48, G.T. Karnal Road, Industrial Area, Delhi- 110033
Tel: 91(124)-4623400 | Email: julinvestors@jushinindia.com | Website: www.jpmgroup.co.in

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	20,312.29	18,740.68	17,648.21	39,052.97	31,040.17	65,667.16	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	525.84	495.38	515.96	1,021.22	749.37	1,618.70	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	525.84	495.38	515.96	1,021.22	749.37	1,618.70	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)	378.56	377.43	318.85	755.99	469.19	1,193.88	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	386.09	387.65	330.89	773.74	493.27	1,229.39	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share Rs. 10/- Each)	386.45	386.45	386.45	386.45	386.45	386.45	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	8,161.86	
8	Earnings per equity share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	a) Basic	9.80	9.77	8.25	19.56	12.14	30.89	
	b) Diluted	9.80	9.77	8.25	19.56	12.14	30.89	

(Not Annualised) (Not Annualised) (Not Annualised) (Not Annualised) (Not Annualised) (Not Annualised)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Half yearly Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.jpmgroup.co.in

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Jay Ushin Limited
Ashwani Minda (Managing Director)
Date: 14.11.2022
Place: Gurugram

ETT LIMITED

CIN : L22122DL1993PLC123728
Regd. Off: 17, Hemkunt Colony, New Delhi - 110 048
T & F: +91 11 4656 7575 | E: secretarial@ettgroup.in | W: www.ettgroup.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ HALF YEARLY ENDED SEPTEMBER 30TH, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	59.47	79.59	130.00	154.94	302.95
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	49.25	2.30	18.75	1.53	(21.67)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	49.25	2.30	848.28	1.53	(21.67)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	36.96	1.43	734.35	0.81	(16.94)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	36.96	1.43	734.35	0.81	(16.16)
6	Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1036.87	1036.87	1036.87	1036.87	1036.87
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-	1,551.03
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-
	a) Basic	0.36	0.01	7.08	0.01	(0.16)
	b) Diluted	0.36	0.01	7.08	0.01	(0.16)

(Not Annualised) (Not Annualised) (Not Annualised) (Not Annualised) (Not Annualised) (Not Annualised)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter/ Half Yearly ended on September 30th, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and also available on the Company's website at www.ettgroup.in.

for ETT Limited
Gurupreet Sangla
Jt. Managing Director
Date: 14.11.2022
Place: Delhi

The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd.,

Divisional Office, No.6, 3rd Floor, Opp: Metro Pillar No: 80, Pusa Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi- 110005
Ph: 011-28758374 / 28753757/677 Email : kvb4121@kvbmail.com

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd., Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on December 20, 2022 for recovery of Rs.67,22,66,296.90/- (Rupees Sixty Seven Crore Twenty Two Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six and Paise Ninety only) as on 31.10.2022 with interest and expenses thereon due to the Karur Vysya Bank Ltd, Secured Creditor from (1) M/s Azad Impex Private Limited, Reg Office : Khasra No. 73/19/2 and 22/1, Rohtak Road, Village Mundka, New Delhi- 110041, (2) Mr. Anil Kumar Goyal S/o Mr. Prem Sagar Goyal, Resident of 450, First Floor, Deepali, Pitampura, Delhi-110034, (3) Mr. Akash Goyal S/o Mr. Anil Kumar Goyal Resident of 450, First Floor, Deepali, Pitampura, Delhi-110034, (4) Mrs. Renu Aggarwal W/o Mr. Sumit Goyal, Resident of 450, First Floor, Deepali, Pitampura, Delhi-110034, (5) Mrs. Suman Rani W/o Mr. Anil Kumar Goyal 450, First Floor, Deepali, Pitampura, Delhi-110034 and (6) Mr. Sumit Goyal S/o Mr. Chand Goyal, 450, First Floor, Deepali, Pitampura, Delhi-110034

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES
RESERVE PRICE:- The reserve price will be Rs.7,56,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore Fifty Six Lakh only) and the earnest money deposit will be Rs.75,60,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Lakh Sixty Thousand only)

Details as per Mortgage Documents:-

Commercial property (area 1250 sq yards) comprising single storey building situated at 73/19/2(1-05) and 73/22/1(3-08), Mundka, Swarn park, standing in the name of Mrs. Suman Rani W/o Mr. Anil Kumar Goyal and bounded as under:
North : Road South : Road
East: Road West: Others Plot

Details as per site as on date:-

Commercial free hold property admeasuring 1250 sq yards comprising of Shed/building of 11250 sqft with small office, in the Revenue Estate of Mundka, (adjacent to Rajdhani Metro Station), Swarn Park, Mundka, Delhi -110041, Standing in the name of Mrs. Suman Rani W/o Mr. Anil Kumar Goyal and bounded as under:
North : Main Rohtak Road & Metro station South : 18 ft Road
East: 13 ft Road West: Others Plot

For the detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd's website i.e. www.kvb.com.in/Property Under Auction also at the web portal <https://www.eauction.samil.in> of the service provider, M/s. Shriram Automall India Ltd. **Statutory 15 days' Notice under Rule 9(1) read with Rule 8 (6) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002.**

The Borrower and guarantor/s are hereby notified to pay the dues as mentioned above along with up to date interest and ancillary expenses within 15 days of receipt of this notice, failing which the Schedule property will be auctioned/sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost.

Date : 15/11/2022
Place : Delhi
Authorized Officer
The Karur Vysya Bank Ltd.

MUTHOOT HOUSING FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Registered Office: TC NO.14/2074-7, Muthoot Centre, Punnen Road, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 034, CIN NO - U65922KL2010PLC025624. Corporate Office: 12/A 01, 13th floor, Parinee Crescendo, Plot No. C38 & C39, Bandra Kuria Complex-G block (East), Mumbai-400051
TEL. NO: 022-62728517, Email Id: authorised.officer@muthoot.com

APPENDIX -IV[Rule 8(1)] Possession Notice (For Immovable Property)

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Muthoot Housing Finance Company Ltd., under the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (ACT NO.54 OF 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice to below mentioned Borrower/s / Guarantor/s. After completion of 60 days from date of receipt of the said notice, The Borrower/s / Guarantor/s having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower/s / Guarantor/s and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on them under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this.

Sr. No.	LAN / Name of Borrower / Co-Borrower / Guarantor	Date of Demand notice	Total Outstanding Amount	Date of Possession
1	LAN No. 15100084879, Mahesh Kumar Chaudhary Mishra Mahesh Choudhary Alias Mista Boichan	09-Aug-2022	17,83,400/- as on 08-Aug-2022	11-Nov-2022
Description of Secured Asset(s)/Immovable Property (ies): All That Part And Parcel Of The Property Being Plot No -19, Khasra No 647, Village- Roja Jalapur, Pargana & Tehsil - Dadr, Distt- Gautam Budh Nagar, Uttar Pradesh - 201009 And The Area Admeasuring Is 100 Sq Yards On Which The House Is Built Bounded By :- East- Other Land, West- 18 Feet Road, North- Plot No 20, South- Plot No 18				
2	LAN No. 15100070165, Rajesh Kumar Gupta, Swani Gupta	18-Feb-2022	9,08,178.26/- as on 09-Feb-2022	11-Nov-2022
Description of Secured Asset(s)/Immovable Property (ies): All That Part And Parcel Of The Property Consisting Of Organic Garh, Plot No- Gh- 03, Block A, Jaipura Sunrise Green, Nh-24, Unit No - T-4-805, 8Th Floor, Ghaziabad - 201014.				
3	LAN No. 15600074732, Akbar Sali, Gulshan	21-May-2022	5,63,511/- as on 20-May-2022	11-Nov-2022
Description of Secured Asset(s)/Immovable Property (ies): All That Part And Parcel Of The Property Being Khasra No - 2027, Edgha Pul, Bhainsa Pul, Abadi Mawana Kala, Pargana- Hastinapur, Meerut, Uttar Pradesh -250401 East: Property Of Asif, West: Property Of Asif, North: 15 Feet Road, South: Property Of Maqsood				

The Borrower/s Guarantor/s in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subjected to the charge of the Muthoot Housing Finance Company Limited, for an above mentioned demanded amount and further interest thereon.

Place : Uttar Pradesh, Date : 15 November, 2022
Sd/- Authorised Officer - For Muthoot Housing Finance Company Limited

BIHAR SPONGE IRON LIMITED

CIN L27106JH1982PLC01633
REGD. OFFICE & PLANT: UMESH NAGAR, CHANDIL, DISTT. SARAIKELA- KHARSAWAN, JHARKHAND-832401.
Ph. +91 9955542302, E-Mail : companysecretary@bsil.org.in, Website : www.bsil.org.in

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
1	Total Income	13019.80	11259.38	800.54	24279.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	320.57	53.03	98.46	373.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items and share of Profit/Loss of Associates)	320.57	53.03	98.46	373.60
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	320.57	53.03	98.46	373.60
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	320.57	53.03	98.46	373.60
6	Equity Share Capital	9020.54	9020.54	9020.54	9020.54
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS in Rs.) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	-	-	-	-
	a) Basic	0.36	0.06	0.11	0.41
	b) Diluted	0.36	0.06	0.11	0.41

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.bsil.org.in

The above Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 14th November, 2022.

The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule (As amended)

For BIHAR SPONGE IRON LIMITED
Sd/-
Umesh Kumar Modi
Chairman & President
DIN-00002757

Place: NEW DELHI
Date: 14.11.2022

BHAGAWATI GAS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Bhagawati Gases Limited)
Registered Office : Banwas, Khetri Nagar - 333504, Distt. -Jhunjhunu, Rajasthan
E-Mail ID: bhagwatigases@gmail.com; CIN: U24111RJ1974PLC005789

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income from operations	3.60	-	91.59	3.60	91.59	110.73	
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.2	-27.68	201.42	-14.48	182.44	80.47	
3.	Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.2	-27.68	201.42	-14.48	182.44	80.47	
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.2	-27.68	201.42	-14.48	182.44	80.32	
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit/loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	13.2	-27.68	201.42	-14.48	182.44	86.52	
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs. 10/- each)	1674.25	1674.25	1674.25	1674.25	1674.25	1674.25	
7.	Reserve excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	-	
8.	Earnings per share (EPS):	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	1. Basic :	0.08	-0.17	1.20	-0.09	1.09	0.52	
	2. Diluted :	-	-	-	-	-	-	

Note: The above extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th september 2022 filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations And Disclosure Requirements) regulations 2015. The full format of Unaudited financial results are available on the website of the company i.e. www.bglgroup.in.

For Bhagawati Gas Limited
Sd/-
Rakesh Samrat Bhardwaj
(Managing Director)
DIN: 00029757

Place: New Delhi
Date: 14.11.2022

ARAVALI SECURITIES & FINANCE LIMITED

CIN - L67120HR1980PLC039125
REGD OFFICE: PLOT No.136, 4th FLOOR, RIDER HOUSE, SECTOR 44, GURGAON-122003, HARYANA
Email: info@aravalisecurities.com, Website: www.aravalisecurities.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended
		30/09/2022	30/06/2022	30/09/2021	30/09/2022	30/09/2021	31/03/2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income	12.41	19.00	168.01	31.41	298.86	356.34	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.07)	(8.77)	136.16	(18.84)	232.90	226.69	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.07)	(8.77)	136.16	(18.84)	232.90	226.69	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(10.00)	(8.77)	97.95	(18.77)	187.72	165.04	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and the comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9.91)	(8.71)	97.97	(18.62)	187.79	162.81	
6	Equity Share Capital	1515.38	1515.38	1515.38	1515.38	1515.38	1515.38	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	1499.97	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Basic :	Rs (0.06)	Rs (0.06)	Rs 0.65	Rs (0.12)	Rs 1.24	Rs 1.09	
	Diluted:	Rs (0.06)	Rs (0.06)	Rs 0.65	Rs (0.12)	Rs 1.24	Rs 1.09	

Note 1: The above is the extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2022, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the securities of the Company is listed and on the website of the Company at www.aravalisecurities.com.

Note 2: The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), having regard to the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 ("Interim Financial Reporting") and other recognized accounting practices generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations").

Note 3: The aforementioned audited result of the company for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2022.

Note 4: The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforementioned unaudited Financial result of the company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 and has given unmodified opinion on the same.

Note 5: Provision for taxation under Income Tax Act, 1961 has been made based on the anticipated taxable income for the year as a whole.

Note 6: The Company's operations at present are confined to only one segment i.e. providing Financial and Other Advisory Services and accordingly there are no separate reportable operating segments as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.

Note 7: The figures for the quarter ended 30th September 2022 are the balancing figures being difference between the audited figures in respect of half year ended 30th September 2022 and the published year to date figures upto the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 of the relevant financial year.

Note 8: The Figures of the previous quarter / half year have been regrouped / rearranged whenever necessary, in order to make them comparable.

By order of the Board
For Aravali Securities & Finance Limited
Sd/-
Ranjan Kumar Poddar
Chairman & Managing Director

Date: 14th November, 2022
Place: Gurugram

Clix Capital Services Private Limited

CIN: U65929DL1994PTC116256
Regd. Office: 4th floor, Kailash Building, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, Connaught Place, New Delhi, North East -110001
Telephone: +91-124 3302000 | Website: www.clix.capital

Extract of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2022

S. No	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		30-Sep-22	30-Sep-21	31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Unaudited (refer note 4)	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	16,617	15,578	63,752
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,017	(4,806)	(12,358)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,017	(4,806)	(12,358)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	791	(3,599)	(9,331)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	803	(3,601)	(9,293)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,43,599	1,43,599	1,43,599
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	57,506	61,129	56,202
8	Securities Premium Account	10,304	10,304	10,304
9	Net worth	2,01,105	2,04,728	1,99,801
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	2,84,090	2,68,074	2,68,616
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.41	1.31	1.34
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-
	Basic:	0.06	(0.25)	(0.65)
	Diluted:	0.05	(0.25)	(0.65)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve</			